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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 120 120 - - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

PG [2 Year
Program(s)]

142 120 262 255 7 0 28 86 78 0 0 36

Placement & Higher Studies

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2021-22 120 115 2022-23 110 100 600000(SIX LAKH) 0

2022-23 120 126 2023-24 120 90 500000(FIVE LAKH) 0

2023-24 120 134 2024-25 119 108 550000(FIVE LAKH
FIFTY THOUSAND)

0

Ph.D Student Details (including Integrated Ph.D)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2024-25 Students admitted in the academic year 2025-26 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 0

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Full Time 0 0 0

Part Time 0 0 0



Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library ( Books, Journals and e-Resources only) 225660 (TWO LAKH TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND SIX
HUNDRED SIXTY)

412934 (FOUR LAKH TWELVE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED
AND THIRTY FOUR)

781239 (SEVEN LAKH EIGHTY ONE THOUSAND TWO
HUNDRED AND THIRTY NINE ONLY)

Expenditure on setting up/upgradation of laboratory 253676 (TWO LAKH FIFTY THREE THOUSAND SIX
HUNDRED SEVENTY SIX)

236000 (TWO LAKH THIRTY SIX THOUSAND) 1503972 (FIFTEEN LAKH THREE THOUSAND NINE
HUNDRED AND SEVENTY TWO ONLY)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (For setting up
classrooms, seminar hall, conference hall , library excluding
expenditure on Land ,Building, Roads etc.)

489702 (FOUR LAKH EIGHTY NINE THOUSAND SEVEN
HUNDRED TWO)

4205700 (FORTY TWO LAKH FIVE THOUSAND SEVEN
HUNDRED)

7183298 (SEVENTY ONE LAKH EIGHTY THREE THOUSAND
TWO HUNDRED AND NINTY EIGHT)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 30743410 (THREE CRORE SEVEN LAKH FORTY THREE
THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED TEN)

28042160 (TWO CRORE EIGHTY LAKHS FORTY TWO
THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED AND SIXTY)

24274535 (TWO CRORE FORTY TWO LAKHS SEVENTY
FOUR THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND THIRTY FIVE
ONLY)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

22578147 (TWO CRORE TWENTY FIVE LAKH SEVENTY
EIGHT THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED FORTY SEVEN)

24289826 (TWO CRORE FORTY TWO LAKHS EIGHTY NINE
THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND TWENTY SIX)

33319463 (THREE CRORE THIRTY THREE LAKHS
NINETEEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND SIXTY
THREE ONLY)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 3675 (THREE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED SEVENTY FIVE) 441480 (FOUR LAKH FORTY ONE THOUSAND FOUR
HUNDRED AND EIGHTY)

52000 (FIFTY TWO THOUSND ONLY)

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 0 0 0

Total no. of Funding Agencies 0 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0

Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 0 0 0

Total no. of Client Organizations 0 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0

Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero

Executive Development Program/Management Development Programs



Financial Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Total no. of Executive Development Programs/ Management
Development Programs

0 0 0

Total no. of Participants 0 0 0

Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)(Excluding Lodging
& Boarding Charges)

0 0 0

Total Annual Earnings in Words Zero Zero Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Faculty Details2

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 Dr Vaibhav Laxman
Patil

43 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 204 Yes 15-07-2017 -- Regular

2 Prof Ganesh
Raghunath Apte

71 Assistant Professor Male MBA 480 Yes 12-07-2018 -- Regular

3 Prof Reena Poojara 42 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 204 Yes 01-07-2016 -- Regular

4 Prof Gaanyesh
Kulkarni

59 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 396 Yes 01-03-2021 -- Regular

5 Dr Monika Shrimali 36 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 108 Yes 03-01-2022 -- Regular

6 Dr Swati Agrawal 41 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 103 Yes 01-12-2022 -- Regular

7 Dr Leena Jagawat 42 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 84 Yes 25-07-2022 -- Regular

8 Dr Nitin Godse 64 Professor Male Ph.D 444 Yes 03-07-2023 -- Regular

9 Prof Kajal Desai 43 Assistant Professor Female MBA 204 Yes 07-08-2023 -- Regular

10 Dr D Henry Babu 56 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Male Ph.D 390 No 01-04-2023 18-11-2025 Regular

11 Prof Ketan Sutaria 35 Assistant Professor Male PGDM 108 No 07-02-2023 24-03-2025 Regular

12 Dr Sudhir Purohit 48 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 240 No 18-07-2022 14-01-2026 Regular

13 Dr Aparna Ger 45 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 26 No 24-08-2023 16-12-2024 Regular

14 Dr Shubhi Lall
Agarwal

49 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 312 No 18-08-2017 30-08-2024 Regular

15 Dr Komal Ahuja 34 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 50 Yes 01-11-2021 -- Regular

16 Prof Gauri Sane 34 Assistant Professor Female MMS 39 No 24-06-2024 30-09-2025 Regular


